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ENGINE, FUEL AND EXHAUST SYSTEM Page01-000-TOC
Page Number Page Title Page Reference
01-0001 ENGINE - ENGINE TIER 0 AA01Z073-1
01-0002 ENGINE - ENGINE TIER 2 AA012075-1
01-0003 STARTING HEATER EI562029-1
01-0004 AIR CLEANER - ENGINE TIER 0 E060Z047-1
01-0005 AIR CLEANER - ENGINE TIER 2 E060Z046-1
01-0006 AIR CLEANER E060Z048-1
01-0007 EXHAUST EA74Z038-1
01-0008 EXHAUST - WITH FIRE WALL EA74Z052-1
01-0009 EXHAUST - WITH FIRE WALL EA74Z053-1
01-0010 COOLING SYSTEM - ENGINE TIER 0 E0652022-1
01-0011 COOLING SYSTEM - ENGINE TIER 2 E0652019-1
01-0012 COOLER - ENGINE TIER 2 N8062003-1
01-0013 FUEL TANK - RIGHT SIDE E0632044-1
01-0014 FUEL TANK - LEFT SIDE E063Z045-1
01-0015 FUEL TANK E0632046-1
01-0016 FUEL TANK - FORESTRY TRACTOR EB032016-1
01-0017 FUEL TANK RIGHT HAND - (00000000000000001 - AAATO015AGC001111) EA97Z013-1
01-0018 FUEL TANK RIGHT HAND - (AAAT0015AGC001112 - 99999999999999999) 2444518
01-0019 FUEL TANK LEFT HAND - (00000000000000001 - AAATO015AGC001111)  EA96Z024-1
01-0020 FUEL TANK LEFT HAND - (AAAT0015AGC001112 - 99999999999999999) 2444603
01-0021 FUEL TANK - 4 WHEELS DRIVE EA95Z014-1
01-0022 FUEL TANK E0632066-1
01-0023 FUEL TANK - LEFT SIDE 2444751
01-0024 FUEL TANK - FORESTRY TRACTOR EB032014-1
01-0025 FUEL TANK - FORESTRY TRACTOR EB032027-1
01-0026 TANK BREATHER E151Z001-1
01-0027 FUEL TANK E0632077-1
01-0028 FUEL TANK - RIGHT SIDE 2444747
01-0029 CYLINDER BLOCK - ENGINE TIER 0 N6782004-1
01-0030 GEAR HOUSING - ENGINE TIER 0 N6792004-1
01-0031 FLYWHEEL AND HOUSING - ENGINE TIER 0 N680Z004-1
01-0032 STARTER Q510Z011-1
01-0033 CRANKSHAFT - ENGINE TIER 0 00802005-1
01-0034 VALVE MECHANISM - ENGINE TIER 0 N6812004-1
01-0035 CYLINDER HEAD - ENGINE TIER 0 N6822004-1
01-0036 INDUCTION MANIFOLD - ENGINE TIER 0 EO0672024-1
01-0037 TURBOCHARGER FEEDER - ENGINE TIER 0 ER85Z008-1
01-0038 CRANKCASE - ENGINE TIER 0 LA46Z004-1
01-0039 OIL FILTER - ENGINE TIER O E0262027-1
01-0040 WATER PUMP - ENGINE TIER 0 02752024-1
01-0041 INJECTION PUMP - ENGINE TIER O 04052005-1
01-0042 FUEL FILTER - ENGINE TIER 0 HB18Z014-1
01-0043 SEDIMENTATION FILTER - ENGINE TIER 0 N7882004-1
01-0044 ALTERNATOR - ENGINE TIER 0 0160Z033-1
01-0045 STARTER MOTOR - ENGINE TIER 0 E0552016-1
01-0046 ENGINE REPAIR PARTS - ENGINE TIER 0 N692Z004-1
01-0047 CYLINDER BLOCK - ENGINE TIER 2 N6782008-1
01-0048 GEAR HOUSING - ENGINE TIER 2 N6792008-1
01-0049 FLYWHEEL AND HOUSING - ENGINE TIER 2 N680Z008-1
01-0050 CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM - ENGINE TIER 2 V1132066-1
01-0051 VALVES MECHANISM - ENGINE TIER 2 V6622016-1
01-0052 CYLINDER HEAD - ENGINE TIER 2 N682Z008-1
01-0053 INDUCTION MANIFOLD AND EXHAUST - ENGINE TIER 2 N104Z014-1
01-0054 TURBOCHARGER FEEDER - ENGINE TIER 2 04252003-1
01-0055 SUMP - ENGINE TIER 2 V6312058-1
01-0056 OIL FILTER - ENGINE TIER 2 E026Z034-1
01-0057 COOLANT PUMP - ENGINE TIER 2 N6872009-1
01-0058 INJECTION PUMP - ENGINE TIER 2 04052009-1
01-0059 SEDIMENTATION FILTER - ENGINE TIER 2 N7882008-1
01-0060 FUEL FILTER - ENGINE TIER 2 0392Z003-1
01-0061 ALTERNATOR - ENGINE TIER 2 01602037-1
01-0062 STARTER MOTOR - ENGINE TIER 2 E055Z023-1

01-0063 ENGINE OVERHAUL KITS - ENGINE TIER 2 05732003-1




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T0218309

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
ENGINE Page01-0001
ENGINE TIER 0

Ref AA012073-1

Page 01-0001

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 6217974M91 1

2 391074X1 3
3 6209171M1 1
4 6213202M1 1
5 6209496M1 1
6 339024X1 2
7 339374X1 2
8  339136X1 1
9 V685081930 1

Comments

KIT, MOTOR

150 CV

SEE PAGE 01-0029
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
PROTECTION

BUSH

8x19x21

CABLE BRACKET

FLAT WASHER
LOCKWASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
MULTI-RIBBED BELT

Technical Specification

620 DS 150 HP

M6 X 12 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN
8X19X21
@ 8,4-17 X2 MM ZN

M8 ZN
M8 X 90 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
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Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
ENGINE Page01-0002
ENGINE TIER 2

Ref AA012075-1

Page 01-0002

Item Part Number Qty Description

1 6239890M91 1

391074X1 3
6209171M1
6213202M1

BN
-

6262363M1
339024X1
339374X1
339123X1

o ~N OO
NN =

©

V685081930 1

Comments

KIT, MOTOR

150 CV

SEE PAGE 01-0047
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
PROTECTION

BUSH

8x9x21

BRACKET

FLAT WASHER
LOCKWASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8 x 90 CL8.8
MULTI-RIBBED BELT

Technical Specification

620DSAE TIER2 150 HP

M6 X 12 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN
8X19X21
@ 8,4-17 X2 MM ZN

M8 ZN
M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T0289463

Ref EI562029-1

Page 01-0003

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
STARTING HEATER Page01-0003
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification

Comments
1 391130X1 6 LOCKWASHER
2 V837069047 1 RELAY

150A
3 6273989M1 1 BRACKET
4 339560X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
5  339030X1 6 HEXNUT
6  339159X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
7  6219797M1 2 GASKET
8 V836864398 1 INTAKE AIR PREHEATER
9 VJD9018 1 LOCKWASHER
10 6236944M91 1  KIT, HARNESS
11 6236946M1 1 CABLE

(10)
12 6237374M1 1 FUSE 200A

13 6237373M1 1 BRACKET
14 6236945M1 1 CABLE
15 6236948M1 1 CABLE

16 6236947M1 1 CABLE

M6 ZN

M6 X 16 (1.0) 1ISO 8.8 ZN
M6 (1.0) ISO 8 ZN
M8 X 65 (1.25) 1SO 8.8 ZN

A 10.5 DIN 6798

MEGA 200A
030038




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T04350022

Ref E060Z047-1

Page 01-0004

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR

AIR CLEANER

ENGINE TIER 0

Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments

1 020070T1 CLAMP
2 6209163M1 HOSE
3 020080T1 CLAMP
4 6270230M1 LINK
5 6270228M91 HOSE
6  6235724M1 GUARD
7 339374X1 LOCKWASHER M8 ZN
8  339123X1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
9 390972X1 FLAT WASHER M8 ZN
10 339169X1 HEX NUT M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN
11 6232973M91 BRACKET
12 339374X1 LOCKWASHER M8 ZN
13 339761X1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 25 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
14 339376X1 LOCKWASHER M10 ZN

15 339451X1
16 339451X1

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

LA aAX AN AN aXXXXAX 2NN X 3o af oo

17 339376X1 LOCKWASHER
18  6232975M91 BRACKET
19  6239608M91 T-FITTING
20 2800261M1 CLAMP
21 6239607M1 HOSE
22 490802M1 CLAMP
23 339124X1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
24 339374X1 LOCKWASHER
25 6221974M91 CLAMP
26 6211380M91 AIR FILTER
SEE PAGE 01-0006
27  6217729M1 1 CLAMP
28  1440993X1 1 SEALING RING
29 3808461M1 1 PRESSURE SENSOR
30 6221949M1 1 HOSE

M10 X 30 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 X 30 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 ZN

D1 3/4POL
M8 X 16 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
M8 ZN

140-159
@10-13,5 X1 MM CU PL




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T04350020A

H

Ref E060Z046-1

Page 01-0005

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
AIR CLEANER Page01-0005
ENGINE TIER 2

Item Part Number Qty Description

023475T1
6272369M1
020080T1
6270230M1
6270228M91
6235724M1
339374X1
3000428X1
390972X1

10 339169X1

11 6232973M91
12 339374X1

13 339761X1

14 339376X1

15 339451X1

16 339451X1

17 339376X1

18  6232975M91
19  6239608M91
20 2800261M1
21 6239607M1
22 490802M1
23 339124X1

24 339374X1
25 6221974M91
26 6211380M91

OCONOARWN =

SAR AN AR S S XXX XBEX XX AEX a2

27  6217729M1 1
28  1440993X1
29 3808461M1

o

Comments

CLAMP

HOSE

CLAMP

LINK

HOSE

GUARD

LOCKWASHER

BOLT

FLAT WASHER

HEX NUT

BRACKET

LOCKWASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
LOCKWASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
LOCKWASHER

BRACKET

T-FITTING

CLAMP

HOSE

CLAMP

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
LOCKWASHER

CLAMP

AIR FILTER

SEE PAGE 01-0006
CLAMP

SEALING RING
PRESSURE SENSOR

Technical Specification

M8 ZN

M8 X 1.25 X 20

M8 ZN

M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN

M8 ZN

M8 X 25 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 ZN

M10 X 30 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 X 30 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 ZN

D1 3/4POL
M8 X 16 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
M8 ZN

140-159
@10-13,5 X1 MM CU PL




MF 7150 TRACTOR
6211380M91

Ref E060Z048-1

Page 01-0006

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
AIR CLEANER Page01-0006
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
1 6211380M91 1 AIRFILTER
[B]
6283985M1 COVER
2 6211382M1 1 AIRFILTER
3 6211381M1 1 FILTER SAFETY
[A]
4 026053R1 1  VALVE
[A] INNER
[B] OUTER




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T04390017

Massey Ferguson

Ref EA742038-1

Page 01-0007

19 339814X1
20 3009493X1
21 339376X1

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
LOCKWASHER

M10 X 35 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 X 30 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 ZN

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
EXHAUST Page01-0007
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
1 390799X1 5 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT =~ M10 X 40 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
2 339814X1 X HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 35 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
3 6209355M1 2 GASKET
4 6233091M91 1 BRACKET
5 6272845M91 1 EXHAUST PIPE
6 70930974 1 CLAMP
11 3010182X1 6 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT =~ M8 X 20 1SO 10.9 PH
12 6211187M91 1 FLANGE
13 390912X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT =~ M12 X 40 (1.75) ISO 8.8 ZN
14 339369X1 4 LOCKWASHER M12 ZN
15 6272856M91 1 BRACKET
16 339402X1 1 HEXNUT M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN
17 339814X1 X HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT =~ M10 X 35 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
18 353757X1 2 FLAT WASHER 7/16 ZN
X
5
9
1

22 6223415M91

EXHAUST PIPE




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T04390025

18

19

— 7

—11

Ref EA742052-1

Page

01-0008

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR

C715001

EXHAUST
WITH FIRE WALL

Page01-0008

Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
1 3009493X1 5 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
2 339369X1 4 LOCKWASHER
3 6272856M91 1 BRACKET
4 390912X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
5 6264117M1 1 FOAM
6  339402X1 1  HEXNUT
7  353757X1 2 FLAT WASHER
23x12x3
8  6211187M91 1 FLANGE
9 3010182X1 6 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
10 70930974 1 CLAMP
11 339376X1 9 LOCKWASHER
12 339814X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
13 6233091M91 1 BRACKET
14 390799X1 5 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
15 6209355M1 2 GASKET
16 6223415M91 1 EXHAUST PIPE
17 6318097M92 1 HEATSHIELD

SEE PAGE 01-0009
EXHAUST PIPE
PROTECTOR BOOT
EXHAUST PIPE

18  ACWO0441160
19 6318391M91
20 6272845M91

[ Y

21 338622X1 HOSE CLIP
22 ACWO0441210 BAND
23 338621X1 HOSE CLIP

Technical Specification

M10 X 30 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
M12 ZN

M12 X 40 (1.75) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN

7/16 ZN

M8 X 20 1SO 10.9 PH

M10 ZN
M10 X 35 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN

M10 X 40 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN

@ 100-125 X 12 MM ZN

@90-110 X 12 MM ZN




MF 7150 TRACTOR
6318097M92

Ref EA74Z053-1

Page 01-0009

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR

C715001

EXHAUST
WITH FIRE WALL

Page01-0009

Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
1 ACWO0702480 1 SHEET
2 ACWO0714400 2 FOAM
3 ACWO0444830 1 CABLE JUNCTION
4 ACWO0702500 1 BRACKET
LEFT HAND
5 ACWO0714420 1 FOAM
6 ACWO0714410 1 FOAM
7 ACWO0702520 1 BRACKET
RIGHT HAND
8  3009192X1 8 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
M8x16
9  390735X1 2 FLAT WASHER
13.6x23.8x2.5

10 339369X1 2 LOCKWASHER
11 339054X1 2 HEXNUT

12 ACWO0413240 1 BRACKET

RIGHT HAND

13 3009509X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
14 390887X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
15 6317844M91 1  BRACKET

16 6317845M91 1  BRACKET

17 3009193X1 2 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT

Technical Specification

80 MM

105 MM
142 MM

M8 X 16 (1.25) 1SO 10.9 ZN
M12 ZN

M12 ZN

M12 (1.75) ISO 8 ZN

M12 X 45 1SO 8.8 ZN
M12 X 50 (1.75) 1ISO 8.8 ZN

M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 10.9 ZN




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T04330013

21

41

Ref E0652022-1

Page 01-0010

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
COOLING SYSTEM Page01-0010
ENGINE TIER 0
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
1 390830X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 70 ISO 8.8 ZN
2 6203770M1 1 ATTACHMENT
3 3810567M3 1 WATER TANK
4 6273925M1 1 BRACKET L7000
5  339374X1 18 LOCKWASHER M8 ZN
6  390972X1 1 FLAT WASHER M8 ZN
16,8 X 8,6 X 1,6
7 6236371M1 1 RADIATOR CAP 10PSI
8  391087X1 4 HOSECLIP
9  6262330M1 1 HOSE J20R4D2 DM INT 9,5
10 6271681M91 1 BRACKET
11 3810570M1 1 SPACER
12 339169X1 4 HEXNUT M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN
13 056027P1 1 HOSE
14 6272690M1 1 HOSE
15 3010155X1 4 HOSECLIP @ 60-80 X 14 MM ZN
FROM SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER
JC001219
2801096M1 4 CLAMP

UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER

JC001218
16 6272748M1 1 CLOSING
17 339123X1 15 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X20
CLOSING
ROLLER
BUSH

18 6272760M91 1
19 6275065M1 2
20 6275066M1 2
21 339745X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
22 060491P1 1 SEAL
23  6275425M1 2 ADHESIVE TAPE
24  6272683M1 2 HITCH
25 339375X1 4 LOCKWASHER
26 391074X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
27 3780221M5 1  WATER COOLER

4

28 339451X1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M10X30

29 339376X1 4 LOCKWASHER

30 390734X1 4 FLAT WASHER
10,9 X21X2,2

31 037816P1 1 SEAL

32 391038X1 2 FLAT WASHER

33 339560X1 3 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

34 6273926M1 1 BRACKET

35 6275169M1 2 BOLT

36 353754X1 1 FLAT WASHER
6,4X12X1,6

37 6262331M1 1 HOSE

38 376830X1 2 HOSECLIP

39  391039X1 6 FLAT WASHER
24 X9X1,9

40 6221974M91 1 CLAMP

41 6273003M1 1 HOSE

42 6273005M1 1 DEFLECTOR

M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN

M8 X 45 1SO 8.8 ZN

M6 ZN
M6 X 12 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN

M10 X 30 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 ZN
@10-21 X2 MM

M6 ZN
M6 X 16 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN
L7000

1/4 ZN
J20R4D2 DM INT 20,5

1.37-1-STD-ZN
M8 ZN




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T04330015

Ref E0652019-1

Page 01-0011

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
COOLING SYSTEM Page01-0011
ENGINE TIER 2

Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification

Comments
1 6273925M1 1 BRACKET
391038X1 2 FLAT WASHER
339560X1 3 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M6
1 BRACKET
1 RADIATOR CAP
1 WATER TANK
2 HOSECLIP
1 HOSE
391087X1 2 HOSECLIP
10 056027P1 1 HOSE
2
1
1
4
6

w N

4 6273926M1
5 6236371M1
6 3810567M3
7 391087X1

8  6262330M1
9

11 376830X1 HOSE CLIP

12 6262331M1 HOSE

13 6271681M91 BRACKET

14 339374X1 LOCKWASHER

15 3000238X1 SCREW

M8x16

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
FLAT WASHER
LOCKWASHER
ATTACHMENT

SPACER

HOSE

HOSE CLIP

HEX NUT

LOCKWASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

16 390830X1 1
17 390972X1 1
18  339374X1 1
19 6203770M1 1
20 3810570M1 1
21 6273335M1 1
22 3010155X1 2
23 339169X1 3
24 339375X1 4
25 391074X1 4
26 6275428M1 1 SEAL
27 6272728M1 1 CLOSING
28  6232972M1 1 CLOSING
29 060491P1 1 SEAL
30 353754X1 1 FLAT WASHER
31 339169X1 1 HEXNUT
32 390734X1 6 FLAT WASHER
33 339123X1 6 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
34 339374X1 6 LOCKWASHER
35 6273336M1 1 HOSE
36 2801096M1 2 CLAMP
37 6273013M1 1 DEFLECTOR
38 6270208M1 2 CLOSING
6

39 339123X1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8x20

40 339374X1 6 LOCKWASHER

41 3780221M5 1  WATER COOLER

42 037816P1 1 SEAL

43 6275066M1 2 BUSH

44 6275065M1 2 ROLLER

45 339374X1 2 LOCKWASHER

46  339745X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

47 339451X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

48 339376X1 4 LOCKWASHER

49  390734X1 4 FLAT WASHER

50 6221974M1 2 CLAMP

51 339375X1 4 LOCKWASHER

52 391074X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

53 6272683M1 HITCH

L7000
M6 ZN
M6 X 16 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN

L7000
10PSI

J20R4D2 DM INT 9,5

1.37-1-STD-ZN
J20R4D2 DM INT 20,5

M8 ZN

M8 X 70 1SO 8.8 ZN
M8 ZN
M8 ZN

@ 60-80 X 14 MM ZN

M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN

M6 ZN

M6 X 12 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN

1/4 ZN

M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN
@10-21 X2 MM

M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
M8 ZN

M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN

M8 ZN

M8 ZN

M8 X 451S0 8.8 ZN
M10 X 30 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
M10 ZN

210-21 X2 MM

M6 ZN
M6 X 12 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T04350020B

Ref N8062003-1

Page 01-0012

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
COOLER Page01-0012
ENGINE TIER 2
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments

1 6227423M1 1 HOSE

2 020070T1 1  CLAMP

3 6230976M1 4 CLAMP 68-77

4 6227117M1 3 HOSE

5 6271679M1 1 PIPE

6 6271678M1 1 PIPE

7  6230978M1 3 CLAMP 86-95

8  6228605M1 1 COOLER

9 6271680M91 1 BRACKET

10 339291X1 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 551S0 8.8 ZN

11 390972X1 X FLAT WASHER M8 ZN

12 339169X1 X HEXNUT M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN

13 339374X1 X LOCKWASHER M8 ZN

14 339123X1 X HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN

15 390972X1 X FLAT WASHER M8 ZN

16 339374X1 X LOCKWASHER M8 ZN

17  339169X1 X HEXNUT M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN

18  339123X1 X HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN

19  339374X1 X LOCKWASHER M8 ZN

20 390972X1 X FLAT WASHER M8 ZN

21 057874P1 2 FOAMRING




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T0219078A

Massey Ferguson

Ref E063Z044-1

Page 01-0013

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
FUEL TANK Page01-0013
RIGHT SIDE
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
1 6201732M91 1 BAND
2 1441865X1 X METRIC BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 708.8ZN
3 6237289M91 1 BRACKET
339376X1 3 LOCKWASHER M10 ZN
4 6237264M91 1 BRACKET
5 071966P1 1  GUARD RH /LD
6 06353552 1 BOWL RH /LD
7 039830S3 1 BRACKET
8 6233889M91 1 INSULATOR RH /LD
9 6201883M91 1 GUARD RH /LD
RIGHT HAND
10  065299S1 1 COVER RH /LD
11 339159X1 X HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 65 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
12 339056X1 X FLAT WASHER @ 8,5-20 X 2,5 MM ZN
13 394367X1 X HEXNYLON INSERT LOCKNUT M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN
14 6201842M91 1 COLUMN
15 6201968M91 1 STRAP
16 059586N3 1  TANK

SEE PAGE 01-0017

UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER
AAAT0015AGC001111

059586N4 1 RIGHT HAND FUEL TANK

FROM SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER
AAAT0015AGC001112

SEE PAGE 01-0018

17  6308036M1 1 FELT

RH/LD




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T0219078B

Massey Ferguson

Ref E063Z045-1

Page 01-0014

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
FUEL TANK Page01-0014
LEFT SIDE
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
1  6201888M91 1 STRAP
2 1441865X1 X METRIC BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 708.8ZN
3 6201858M91 1 STRAP
4 1441865X1 X METRIC BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 708.8ZN
5 6201885M91 1 COLUMN
6  394367X1 X HEX NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN
7  339056X1 X  FLAT WASHER @ 8,5-20 X 2,5 MM ZN
8  339159X1 X HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 65 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
9 06543081 1 COVER LH/LE
LEFT HAND
10 339374X1 5 LOCKWASHER M8 ZN
11 339123X1 5 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
12 063333S1 1  GUARD LH
13 03960351 1 BRACKET LH/LE
16 339024X1 6 FLAT WASHER @ 8,4-17 X2 MM ZN
17  339374X1 6 LOCKWASHER M8 ZN
18 339761X1 6 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 25 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
19 6201837M91 1 BOWL LH/LE
LEFT HAND
20 6238000M92 1 FUEL TANK
LEFT HAND
SEE PAGE 01-0019
UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER
AAATO0015AGC001111
6238000M93 1 LEFT HAND FUEL TANK
FROM SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER
AAAT0015AGC001112
SEE PAGE 01-0020
21 6308042M1 1 FELT
22 6308041M1 1 FELT




MF 7150 TRACTOR

T0219078C

Massey Ferguson

Ref E063Z046-1

Page 01-0015

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
FUEL TANK Page01-0015
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments

2 6216435M1 1 BRACKET

3  063891S1 1 NUT

4 3019564X1 4 HOSE CLIP @ 16-25 X 8 MM ZN

5 6262739M1 1 HOSE

6  1481691M1 3 BOLT 1/2-20 X 7116

7  1480517M1 3  WASHER 18X13.2X1.5

8 6213167M91 1 HOSE D10X1500
353446X1 1 LOCKWASHER 5/16 ZN
339123X1 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT =~ M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
1696473M1 2 CLIP

9  6233892M1 1 HOSE

10 490802M1 2 CLAMP D1 3/4POL

11 6223354M91 1 KIT, GUARD

12 6213166M91 1 FUEL HOSE

13 6262739M1 1 HOSE

14 052221P1 1 HOSE

17 6238406M1 1 BREATHER




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T0219171B

Massey Ferguson

Ref EB03z016-1

Page 01-0016

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
FUEL TANK Page01-0016
FORESTRY TRACTOR

Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification

Comments

FILTER

BRACKET

NUT

CLAMP

HOSE

TUBE

CONNECTION

339374X1 LOCKWASHER

339761X1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

022673N1 1
1
1
2
1
1
1
X
X

10 3019564X1 7 HOSECLIP
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1

6216435M1
063891S1
3408858M1
052221P1
6285535M1
1480485M92

OCONOARWN =

11 6295409M1 HOSE

12 6289671M1 PROTECTION
13 6285523M91 TANK

14 6288089M1 HOSE

15 6288090M1 T-FITTING

16 6288087M1 HOSE

17 490802M1 CLAMP

18  6233892M1 HOSE

19 6288088M1 HOSE

20 6294381M91 BRACKET

21 039830S3 BRACKET
RIGHT HAND
22 039603S1 1 BRACKET
LEFT HAND

23 6213167M91 1 HOSE
24 391087X1 2 HOSECLIP
25 6285524M91 1 TANK
SEE PAGE 01-0025
26 1481691M1 2 BOLT
27  1480517M1 2 WASHER
28 6213166M91 1 FUEL HOSE
29  339369X1 X LOCKWASHER
30 390912X1 X HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
31 6289670M1 1 PROTECTION
LEFT HAND

M8 ZN
M8 X 25 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
@ 16-25 X 8 MM ZN

RH

D1 3/4POL

LH/LE

D10X1500

1/2-20 X 7/16
18X13.2X1.5

M12 ZN
M12 X 40 (1.75) 1SO 8.8 ZN
LH




MF 7150 TRACTOR
059586N3

Ref EA972013-1

Page 01-0017

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
FUEL TANK RIGHT HAND Page01-0017
(00000000000000001 - AAAT0015AGC001111)
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments

1 059587P3 1 TANK

2 6313730M1 1 DRAIN PLUG

3 6233627M1 1 BREATHER

4 041689R1 1 PIPE MX1




MF 7150 TRACTOR
18779931-J-1

Ref 2444518

Page 01-0018

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR

C715001

FUEL TANK RIGHT HAND

(AAAT0015AGC001112 - 99999999999999999)

Page01-0018

Item Part Number Qty Description

059587P3
6313730M1
6233627M2

1
1
1
6283612M91 1

BWN =

ACW2371030 1

5 041689R2 1

Comments

TANK

DRAIN PLUG

BREATHER

MAIN FUEL FILTER

UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER
JCoo1171

FUEL FILTER

FROM SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER
JC001172

SUCTION PIPE




MF 7150 TRACTOR
6238000M92

w

Ref EA962024-1

Page 01-0019

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR

C715001

FUEL TANK LEFT HAND

(00000000000000001 - AAAT0015AGC001111)

Page01-0019

Item Part Number Qty Description

059589P3
6313730M1
6209575M1
073217N1
6233627M1
041689R1
3001163X1
6225799M1

ONOABRWN =

1
1
1
1
2
1
5
1

Comments

TANK

DRAIN PLUG
FILTER ELEMENT
FUEL TANK CAP
BREATHER

PIPE

PAN HEAD SCREW
SENDER

Technical Specification

MX1
M5 X 16 (0.8) ISO 4.8 ZN




MF 7150 TRACTOR
18778873-J-1

w

7%

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR

C715001

FUEL TANK LEFT HAND
(AAAT0015AGC001112 - 99999999999999999)

Page01-0020

Item Part Number Qty Description
Comments

Technical Specification

6283612M91

1 059589P3 1 TANK

2 6313730M1 1 DRAINPLUG

3 6209575M1 1 FILTER ELEMENT
4 073217N1 1 FUEL TANK CAP

5 6233627M2 2 BREATHER

6  041689R2 1 SUCTION PIPE

7 3001163X1 5 PANHEAD SCREW
8 1

M5 X 16 (0.8) ISO 4.8 ZN
MAIN FUEL FILTER
UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER

Ref 2444603

Page 01-0020

JC001171
ACW2371030 1 FUELFILTER

FROM SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER

JC001172
9  6225799M1 1 SENDER




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T0219129

Ref EA952014-1

Page 01-0021

Massey Ferguson

MF 7150 TRACTOR
FUEL TANK
4 WHEELS DRIVE

C715001

Page01-0021

Item Part Number Qty Description

1

CONOOBRWN

©

10

11
12

13
14
15
16
17

18
19

6201837M91

1441865X1
6308030M91
339159X1
394367X1
339123X1
339374X1
065430S1

063333S1
039603S1

6223354M91
039830S3

6233889M91
6267430M91

339056X1
6267428M91
06529981

6267494M91
6267424M92

6267424M93

339402X1
339376X1
339025X1
6237289M91
339024X1
06353552

071966P1
6308036M1
6201732M91
6237264M91
6233892M1
6308035M1
6308032M91
6308027M1
6269247M91
6267426M92

6267426M93

1

“=N=2Wwww

RGO G Y

Comments

BOWL

LEFT HAND

METRIC BOLT

PILLAR

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEX NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
LOCKWASHER

COVER

LEFT HAND

GUARD

LEFT HAND

BRACKET

LEFT HAND

KIT, GUARD

BRACKET

RIGHT HAND
INSULATOR

RIGHT HAND

GUARD

RIGHT HAND

FLAT WASHER

PILLAR

COVER

RIGHT HAND

TANK STRAP

TANK

RIGHT HAND

UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER

AAATO0015AGC001111
SEE PAGE 01-0027
RIGHT HAND FUEL TANK

FROM SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER

AAAT0015AGC001112
SEE PAGE 01-0028
HEX NUT
LOCKWASHER
FLAT WASHER
BRACKET

FLAT WASHER
BOWL

RIGHT HAND
GUARD

FELT

BAND

BRACKET

HOSE

FELT

BAND

FELT

BAND

FUEL TANK

LEFT HAND

UP TO SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER

AAATO0015AGC001111
SEE PAGE 01-0022
LEFT HAND FUEL TANK

FROM SERIAL OR ENGINE NUMBER

AAAT0015AGC001112
SEE PAGE 01-0023

Technical Specification
LH/LE

M10 X 1.5 X 708.8ZN

M8 X 65 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
M8 (1.25) ISO 8 ZN

M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
M8 ZN

LH/LE

LH

LH/LE

RH/LD
RH
@ 8,5-20 X 2,5 MM ZN

RH/LD

M10 (1.5) ISO 8 ZN
M10 ZN
@10,5-21 X 2,5 MM ZN

@ 8,4-17 X2 MM ZN
RH/LD

RH/LD




MF 7150 TRACTOR
6267426M92

Massey Ferguson

Ref E063Z066-1

Page 01-0022

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
FUEL TANK Page01-0022
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments

1 6305885M1 1 PLUG

2 6267427M2 1 TANK

3 6233627M1 2 BREATHER

4 6272463M91 1 FUEL GAUGE FLOAT

5 3001163X1 5 PAN HEAD SCREW M5 X 16 (0.8) ISO 4.8 ZN

6  041689R1 1 PIPE MX1

7  6209575M1 1 FILTER ELEMENT

8 073217N1 1 FUEL TANK CAP




MF 7150 TRACTOR
6267426M93

Massey Ferguson

4 8

MF 7150 TRACTOR

C715001

FUEL TANK - LEFT SIDE

Page01-0023

Ref 2444751

Page 01-0023

Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
1 6267427M2 1 TANK
2 6233627M2 2 BREATHER
3 6272463M91 1 FUEL GAUGE FLOAT
4 3001163X1 5 PAN HEAD SCREW M5 X 16 (0.8) ISO 4.8 ZN
5 041689R2 1 SUCTION PIPE
6  6283612M91 1 MAIN FUEL FILTER
ACW2371030 1 FUELFILTER
7 073217N1 1 FUEL TANK CAP
8  6209575M1 1 FILTER ELEMENT
9  6305885M1 1 PLUG




MF 7150 TRACTOR
T0219176B

Massey Ferguson

Ref EB03Z014-1

Page 01-0024

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
FUEL TANK Page01-0024
FORESTRY TRACTOR
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
1 022673N1 1 FILTER
2 6216435M1 1 BRACKET
3 063891S1 1 NUT
4 3408858M1 2 CLAMP
5 052221P1 1 HOSE
6  6285535M1 1 TUBE
7 1480485M92 1 CONNECTION
8  339025X1 4  FLAT WASHER @10,5-21 X 2,5 MM ZN
9  339451X1 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT  M10 X 30 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN
10 3019564X1 7 HOSECLIP @ 16-25 X 8 MM ZN
11 6295409M1 1 HOSE
12 6289671M1 1 PROTECTION RH
RIGHT HAND
13 6285523M91 1 TANK
RIGHT HAND
14 6288089M1 1 HOSE
15 6288090M1 2  T-FITTING
16  6288087M1 2 HOSE
17  490802M1 2 CLAMP D1 3/4POL
18  6233892M1 1 HOSE
19 6288088M1 1 HOSE
20 6294381M91 1 BRACKET
21 039830S3 1 BRACKET
22 039603S1 1 BRACKET LH/LE
LEFT HAND
23 6213167M91 1 HOSE D10X1500
24 391087X1 2 HOSECLIP
25 6285524M91 1 TANK
SEE PAGE 01-0025
LEFT HAND
27 1480517M1 2 WASHER 18X13.2X1.5
28 6213166M91 1 FUEL HOSE
29  339369X1 X LOCKWASHER M12 ZN
30 391375X1 26 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT ~ M12 X 35 (1.75) ISO 8.8 ZN

M12x1.75x30
31 6289670M1 1 PROTECTION

LH




MF 7150 TRACTOR
6285524M91

Massey Ferguson

Ref EB032027-1

Page 01-0025

MF 7150 TRACTOR C715001
FUEL TANK Page01-0025
FORESTRY TRACTOR
Item Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
1 392415X1 15 PAN HEAD SCREW M5 X 25 (0.8) ISO 4.8 ZN
2 6285564M1 15 RIVET NUT M5
3 6225799M1 1 SENDER
4 6285563M1 1 FUEL TANK CAP
5 6209575M1 1 FILTER ELEMENT
6  3145402M1 2 GASKET
7  6285545M1 2 PLUG
8 3587711M1 10 WASHER 10X4.7X1.5
9 6285526M91 1 FUEL TANK LH/LE
LEFT HAND
10 6285562M1 1 DRAIN COVER
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